
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 1 CYLINDER -$                
G-1/1 HEAD CY80-01-3 36.00$             
G-1/2 GASKET, HEAD CY80-01-4 4.00$              
G-1/3 SPARK PLUG T4137J JB2490-78-T4137J 2.00$              
G-1/4 ABSORBER 1 CY80-01-10 2.00$              
G-1/5 WASHER, HEAD CY80-01-9 1.00$              
G-1/6 CYLINDER CY80-01-5(A) 70.00$             
G-1/7 ABSORBER 2 CY80-01-6 2.00$              
G-1/8 GASKET, CYLINDER/CRANKCASE CY80-01-18 4.00$              
G-1/9 STUD BOLT, HEAD/CRANKCASE CY80-01-7 2.00$              
G-1/10 NUT, HEAD CY80-01-8 1.00$              

FIG. CRANKSHAFT, PISTON
G-2/1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY CY80-0102 92.00$             
G-2/2 LEFT CRANK CY80-0102-1 -$                
G-2/3 CRANK PIN CY80-0102-4 -$                
G-2/4 NEEDLE BEARING JB2581-79 -$                
G-2/5 CONNECTING ROD CY80-0102-2 -$                
G-2/6 RIGHT CRANK CY80-0102-5 -$                
G-2/7 WASHER CY80-0102-3 -$                
G-2/8 WOODRUFF KEY, 3X5X13 GB1099-79 3X5X13 1.00$              
G-2/9 WASHER, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-46 1.00$              
G-2/10 LOCKWASHER 12 GB93-87-12 1.00$              
G-2/11 NUT, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-45 1.00$              
G-2/12 O-RING, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-1 1.00$              
G-2/13 COLLAR, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-21 3.00$              
G-2/14 BEARING 6205/C4 GB/T276-93-6205/C4 38.00$             
G-2/15 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-78 8.00$              
G-2/16 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT CY80-01-76 8.00$              
G-2/17 PISTON CY80-01-01 30.00$             
G-2/18 PISTON PIN CY80-01-48 4.00$              
G-2/19 PISTON RING, SET CY80-01-49 20.00$             
G-2/20 CIRCLIP, PISTON CY80-01-47 1.00$              
G-2/21 BEARING, PISTON/ROD CY80-01-2 7.00$              

FIG. 3 OIL PUMP
G-3/1 OIL PUMP CY80-0101 74.00$             
G-3/2 O-RING CY80-0101-13 1.00$              
G-3/3 OIL SEAL CY80-0101-12 1.80$              
G-3/4 WORM WHEEL CY80-0101-6 4.80$              
G-3/5 CIRCLIP CY80-0101-7 1.00$              
G-3/6 ROLLPIN 3X14 GB879-86 3X14 2.00$              
G-3/7 SCREW CY80-0101-31 1.00$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-3/8 WASHER CY80-0101-30 1.00$              
G-3/9 DELIVERY PIPE 1 CY80-01-91 2.00$              
G-3/10 ADJUSTING PLATE CY80-0101-2 1.00$              
G-3/11 NUT CY80-0101-1 1.00$              
G-3/12 UNION BOLT CY80-0101-3 1.00$              
G-3/13 CLIP, OIL PUMP CY80-01-13 1.00$              
G-3/14 SCREW M5X20 GB818-85 M5X20 -$                
G-3/15 SCREW M5X35 GB818-85 M5X35 -$                
G-3/16 GROMMET, OIL PUMP CY80-01-92 1.00$              
G-3/17 OIL PIPE HOLDER CY80-01-12 2.00$              
G-3/18 GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE CY80-01-03 34.00$             
G-3/19 O-RING 30X1.8 GB3452.1-82 30X1.8 1.00$              

FIG. 4 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
G-4/1 REED VALVE ASSY CY80-01-05 17.00$             
G-4/2 REED VALVE CY80-01-121 3.00$              
G-4/3 REED VALVE STOPPER CY80-01-122 1.00$              
G-4/4 PAN HEAD SCREW M3X8 Q/JR YP2-93 1.00$              
G-4/5 INTAKE VALVE SEAT CY80-01-020 7.95$              
G-4/6 INTAKE MANIFOLD 01-1 21.00$             
G-4/7 VALVE SEAT GASKET 2 CY80-01-63 2.00$              
G-4/8 VALVE SEAT GASKET 1 CY80-01-64 2.00$              
G-4/9 PANHEAD SCREW M6X30 GB823-88 M6X30 -$                
G-4/10 AIR CLEANER JOINT 0107-5 3.00$              
G-4/11 HOSE CLAMP CY80-06-03 2.00$              
G-4/12 JOINT, AIR CLEANER CY80-06-3 2.00$              
G-4/13 AIR CLEANER CASE COMP. 0107-01 31.00$             
G-4/14 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 0107-1 5.00$              
G-4/15 GUIDE, AIR CLEANER 0107-2 3.00$              
G-4/16 CLEANER CASE CAP 0107-3 8.00$              
G-4/17 PANHEAD SCREW M5X25 GB9074.1-88 M5X25 -$                
G-4/18 PANHEAD SCREW M5X50 GB9074.1-88 M5X50 -$                
G-4/19 SEAL, AIR CLEANER 0107-4 1.00$              
G-4/20 BOLT M8X16 GB5783-86 M8X16 -$                
G-4/21 WASHER 8-140HV GB97.1-85 8-140HV -$                
G-4/22 AIR CLEANER ASSY AIR CLEANER ASSY 44.00$             

FIG. 5 CARBURETOR
G-5/1 CARB ASSY 103 91.00$             
G-5/2 GASKET CY80-0103-8 4.00$              
G-5/3 MAIN NOZZLE CY80-0103-6 24.00$             
G-5/4 MAIN JET CY80-0103-7 4.00$              
G-5/5 WASHER CY80-0103-2 1.00$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-5/6 NEEDLE VALVE SEAT CY80-0103-3 1.00$              
G-5/7 NEEDLE VALVE ASSY CY80-0103-04 24.00$             
G-5/8 DRAIN PLUG CY80-0103-24 2.00$              
G-5/9 SCREW M4X18, CARB Q/JR-YP2-93 M4X18 1.00$              
G-5/10 FLOAT CY80-0103-03 5.90$              
G-5/11 THROTTLE VALVE CY80-0103-27 44.00$             
G-5/12 THROTTLE VALVE SPRING CY80-0103-26 4.00$              
G-5/13 GASKET CY80-0103-9 1.00$              
G-5/14 CAP CY80-0103-19 2.00$              
G-5/15 AIR SCREW CY80-0103-13 1.00$              
G-5/16 NUT M5 GB6170-86 M5 1.00$              
G-5/17 SCREW M5X30 GB818-85 M5X30 1.00$              
G-5/18 SCREW M4X10, CARB Q/JR-YP2-93 M4X10 -$                
G-5/19 SMALL CAP, CARB 0103-2 -$                
G-5/20 CURVED PIPE, CARB 0103-3 -$                
G-5/21 SPRING CY80-0103-17 1.00$              
G-5/22 START PLUNGER CY80-0103-05 2.00$              
G-5/23 PILOT JET CY80-0103-4 10.00$             
G-5/24 BIG CAP, CARB 0103-4 -$                
G-5/25 LEAF SPRING CY80-0103-21 1.00$              
G-5/26 C-CLIP CY80-0103-20 1.00$              
G-5/27 NEEDLE CY80-0103-5 9.00$              
G-5/28 SPRING CY80-0103-14 -$                
G-5/29 THROTTLE SCREW CY80-0103-25 1.00$              
G-5/30 WASHER CY80-0103-15 1.00$              
G-5/31 FLOAT PIN CY80-0103-1 1.00$              
G-5/32 NUT, CARB 0103-1 1.00$              
G-5/33 HOSE, CARB DRAIN CY80-01-17 1.00$              
G-5/34 HOSE, FUEL INLET CY80-01-114 1.00$              
G-5/35 CARB INSULATOR CARB INSULATOR 6.00$              

FIG. 6 EXHAUST
G-6/1 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY 0108-01 80.00$             
G-6/2 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET CY80-00-47 2.00$              
G-6/3 BOLT M8X20, MUFFLER Q/JR-YP1-85 M8X20 1.00$              
G-6/4 FRONT PROTECTOR ASSY 0108-03 4.00$              
G-6/5 PANHEAD SCREW M5X8 GB818-85 M5X8 -$                
G-6/6 SILENCER ASSY 0108-02 60.50$             
G-6/7 SILENCER PROTECTOR ASSY 0108-1 4.00$              
G-6/8 GASKET, MUFFLER 0108-3 3.00$              
G-6/9 CLAMP, MUFFLER TO SILENCER 0108-2 3.00$              
G-6/10 BOLT M8X16 GB5783-86 M8X16 -$                
G-6/11 LOCKWASHER 8 GB93-87-8 -$                



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-6/12 WASHER 8-140HV GB97.1-85 8-140HV -$                
G-6/13 WASHER 8-140HV GB97.1-85 8-140HV -$                
G-6/14 BOLT M8X20 GB5783-86 M8X20 -$                
G-6/15 LOCKWASHER 8 GB93-87-8 1.00$              
G-6/16 WASHER, HEAT SHIELD 0108-33 -$                

FIG. 7 CRANKCASE
G-7/1 CRANKCASE - (LH) CY80-01-09 71.00$             
G-7/2 DOWEL PIN, CRANKCASE HALF CY80-01-15 1.00$              
G-7/3 SCREW M6X50 GB823-88 M6X50 -$                
G-7/4 SCREW M6X45 GB823-88 M6X45 -$                
G-7/5 SCREW M6X35 GB823-88 M6X35 -$                
G-7/6 CRANKCASE - RH CY80-01-010 61.00$             
G-7/7 DAMPER 1 CY80-01-011 2.00$              
G-7/8 BOLT, OIL DRAIN PLUG CY80-01-256 1.00$              
G-7/9 WASHER, OIL DRAIN PLUG CY80-01-16 1.00$              
G-7/10 HOLDER, (RH) CRANKCASE CY80-01-20 1.00$              
G-7/11 PANHEAD SCREW, (RH) CRANKCASE CY80-01-19 1.00$              
G-7/12 OIL PUMP COVER CY80-01-015 2.00$              
G-7/13 GROMMET, OIL PUMP CY80-01-59 1.00$              
G-7/14 BOLT (W/WASHER), OIL PUMP CY80-01-58 1.00$              
G-7/15 BOLT, OIL PUMP CY80-01-11 1.00$              
G-7/16 BOLT M10X1.25X14, CASE HALF Q/JR-YP33 M10X1.25 2.00$              
G-7/17 WASHER, CRANKCASE CY80-01-253 1.00$              

FIG. 8 CRANKCASE COVER
G-8/1 CRANKCASE COVER - LH 00-08 40.00$             
G-8/2 PANHEAD SCREW 00-1 1.00$              
G-8/3 PANHEAD SCREW M6X45 GB818-85 M6X45 -$                
G-8/4 CRANKCASE COVER - RH 01-02 84.00$             
G-8/5 OIL SEAL, (RH) CRANKCASE COVER CY80-01-202 4.00$              
G-8/6 DOWEL PIN, (RH) COVER CY80-01-14 1.00$              
G-8/7 CRANKCASE COVER GASKET - RH CY80-01-35 3.00$              
G-8/8 SCREW M6X35 GB823-88 M6X35 1.00$              
G-8/9 SCREW M6X40 GB823-88 M6X40 1.00$              
G-8/10 OIL LEVEL PLUG CY80-01-60 3.00$              
G-8/11 O-RING, DIP STICK CY80-01-80 1.00$              
G-8/12 PROTECTOR 00-2 4.00$              
G-8/13 PANHEAD SCREW M6X12 GB818-85 M6X12 -$                

FIG. 9 MAGNETO
G-9/1 STATOR & FLYWHEEL ASSY 0105-01 49.00$             
G-9/2 FLYWHEEL CY80-0105-01 43.00$             
G-9/3 SCREW M5X16 GB819-85 M5X16 1.00$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 10 KICK STARTER
G-10/1 KICK AXLE CY80-0106-03 11.00$             
G-10/2 KICK START GEAR CY80-0106-2 12.00$             
G-10/3 CLIP, KICK START CY80-0106-1 5.90$              
G-10/4 RATCHET, KICK START CY80-0106-6 7.00$              
G-10/5 WAVE WASHER, KICK START CY80-0106-3 1.00$              
G-10/6 SHIM, KICK START CY80-0106-4 2.00$              
G-10/7 CIRCLIP, KICK START CY80-0106-5 1.00$              
G-10/8 SPRING COVER, PLASTIC CY80-0106-9 1.00$              
G-10/9 TORISON SPRING, KICK START CY80-0106-7 2.00$              
G-10/10 SPRING GUIDE CY80-0106-8 2.00$              
G-10/11 CIRCLIP 15 GB894.1-86-15 2.00$              
G-10/12 KICK CRANK ASSY CY80-0106-02 25.00$             
G-10/13 KICK LEVER CY80-0106-12 5.90$              
G-10/14 SPRING CY80-0106-14 1.00$              
G-10/15 WASHER CY80-0106-15 1.00$              
G-10/16 CIRCLIP 16 CY80.0106-16 1.00$              
G-10/17 KICK LEVER RUBBER COVER CY80-0106-11 2.00$              
G-10/18 BOLT M6X25 GB5783-86 M6X25 -$                
G-10/19 KICK CRANK CY80-0106-13 7.05$              
G-10/20 OIL SEAL, KICK START CY80-01-203 2.00$              
G-10/21 KICK ASSY 38.00$             

FIG. 11 CLUTCH
G-11/1 GEAR, PRIMERY DRIVE CY80-01-22 88.00$             
G-11/2 WASHER, CLUTCH CY80-01-24 1.00$              
G-11/3 CONICAL SPRING WASHER CY80-01-25 2.00$              
G-11/4 NUT, CLUTCH CY80-01-257 1.00$              
G-11/5 CLUTCH PAK CY80-0104 180.00$           
G-11/6 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR COMP CY80-0104-01 78.00$             
G-11/7 CIRCLIP, CLUTCH CY80-0104-25 4.00$              
G-11/8 O-RING, CLUTCH CY80-0104-11 4.00$              
G-11/9 BALL 15.8750 G40 GB308-84 15.875/G40 2.00$              
G-11/10 PAWL SPRING CY80-0104-7 4.00$              
G-11/11 ONE-WAY BOSS COMP CY80-0104-07 30.00$             
G-11/12 KICK PAWL CY80-0104-6 4.00$              
G-11/13 THRUST WEIGHT PLATE CY80-0104-03 20.00$             
G-11/14 SPRING, CLUTCH CY80-0104-8 3.00$              
G-11/15 FRICTION PLATE #1 CY80-0104-04 10.00$             
G-11/16 FRICTION PLATE #2-SAME AS11/15 CY80-0104-05 10.00$             
G-11/17-1 CLUTCH PLATE #1 CY80-0104-3 10.00$             
G-11/17-2 CLUTCH PLATE #2 - SAME AS 17-1 CY80-0104-4 10.00$             



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-11/17-3 CLUTCH PLATE #3 - SAME AS 17-1 CY80-0104-5 10.00$             
G-11/18 PRESSURE PLATE CY80-0104-06 20.00$             
G-11/19 SPRING, CLUTCH CY80-0104-10 4.00$              
G-11/20 PRESSURE PLATE #2 CY80-0104-1 20.00$             
G-11/21 CIRCLIP 3 GB896-86 3 3.00$              
G-11/22 CLUTCH BOSS CY80-0104-2 18.00$             
G-11/23 CIRCLIP, CLUTCH CY80-0104-9 8.00$              
G-11/24 THRUST PLATE CY80-01-29 2.00$              
G-11/25 COLLAR, CLUTCH CY80-01-30 8.00$              
G-11/26 CONICAL SPRING WASHER CY80-01-27 2.00$              
G-11/27 NUT, CLUTCH CY80-01-28 1.00$              
G-11/28 SPACER, CLUTCH CY80-01-23 8.00$              
G-11/29 FLAT KEY CY80-01-26 2.00$              

FIG. 12 TRANSMISSION
G-12/1 AXLE, MAIN CY80-01-43 30.00$             
G-12/2 BEARING 6203 GB/T276-93 6203 40.00$             
G-12/3 BEARING 35942/12 GB290-82 35942/12 6.00$              
G-12/4 COVER PLATE CY80-01-31 2.00$              
G-12/5 SCREW M6X12 GB818-85 M6X12 -$                
G-12/6 AXLE, DRIVE CY80-01-41 24.00$             
G-12/7 GEAR #1 CY80-01-016 36.00$             
G-12/8 WASHER, TRANS CY80-01-33 2.00$              
G-12/9 GEAR, #2 CY80-01-37 22.00$             
G-12/10 GEAR, #3 CY80-01-36 36.00$             
G-12/11 BALL 9/32"[0] GB308-77 9/32 2.00$              
G-12/12 CIRCLIP, TRANS CY80-01-38 2.00$              
G-12/13 CIRCLIP 15, TRANS GB894.1-86 15 1.00$              
G-12/14 BEARING 6204 GB/T276-93 6204 24.00$             
G-12/15 OIL SEAL, TRANS CY80-01-77 8.00$              
G-12/16 DRIVE SPROCKET 01-2 10.00$             
G-12/17 CIRCLIP, TRANS CY80-01-40 2.00$              
G-12/18 3RD PINION, TRANS CY80-01-44 24.00$             
G-12/19 2ND PINION, TRANS CY80-01-42 22.00$             

FIG. 13 SHIFT CAM, FORK
G-13/1 SHIFT CAM 01-4 28.00$             
G-13/2 DOWEL PIN, SHIFT CAM CY80-01-74 2.00$              
G-13/3 SIDE PLATE CY80-01-75 3.00$              
G-13/4 CIRCLIP, SHIFT CAM CY80-01-73 1.00$              
G-13/5 BEARING, SHIFT DRUM CY80-01-57 9.00$              
G-13/6 STOPPER PLATE CY80-01-66 3.00$              
G-13/7 SCREW M6X14 GB818-85 M6X14 -$                



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-13/8 FORK #1 CY80-01-53 12.00$             
G-13/9 FORK #2 CY80-01-52 12.00$             
G-13/10 DOWEL PIN, SHIFT FORK CY80-01-56 2.00$              
G-13/11 SHIFT FORK GUIDE AXLE CY80-01-54 7.00$              
G-13/12 CIRCLIP, SHIFT FORK CY80-01-50 1.00$              
G-13/13 O-RING HG4-333-66-11X1.9 HG4-333-66 11X1.9 1.00$              
G-13/14 STOP LEVER CY80-01-018 4.00$              
G-13/15 BOLT, SHIFT CAM CY80-01-67 2.00$              
G-13/16 TENSION SPRING, SHIFT CAM CY80-01-68 2.00$              
G-13/17 SPRING HOOK, SHIFT CAM CY80-01-69 1.00$              

FIG. 14 SHIFT SHAFT
G-14/1 SHIFT SHAFT ASSY CY80-01-017 14.00$             
G-14/2 TENSION SPRING CY80-01-233 1.00$              
G-14/3 TORSION SPRING CY80-01-71 4.00$              
G-14/4 SCREW STOPPER CY80-01-70 4.00$              
G-14/5 OIL SEAL, SHIFT SHAFT CY80-01-79 8.00$              
G-14/6 WASHER, SHIFT SHAFT CY80-01-51 1.00$              
G-14/7 CIRCLIP, SHIFT SHAFT CY80-01-50 1.00$              
G-14/8 SHIFT PEDAL 00-09 12.00$             
G-14/9 BOLT M6X20 GB5782-86 M6X20 -$                
G-14/10 SHIFT PEDAL COVER JS150-00-165 3.00$              

FIG. FRAME
G-15/1 FRAME COMP 10 130.00$           
G-15/2 BOLT 1 00-22 4.00$              
G-15/3 BOLT 2 00-23 3.00$              
G-15/4 NUT M8 GB6177-86 M8 -$                
G-15/5 LOCKWASHER 8 GB93-87 8 -$                
G-15/6 WASHER 8-140HV GB97.1-85 8-140HV -$                
G-15/7 NAME PLATE 00-33 4.00$              

FIG. 16 FRONT FENDER
G-16/1 FENDER, FRONT 00-4 19.00$             
G-16/2 SCREW M6X16 GB818-85 M6X16 -$                
G-16/3 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                
G-16/4 GRAPHIC 1 00-5 10.00$             
G-16/5 GRAPHIC 2 00-6 10.00$             
G-16/6 BOLT M6X16 GB5783-86 M6X16 -$                

FIG. 17 SIDE COVER
G-17/1 SIDE & REAR FENDER 00-36 32.00$             
G-17/2 MUD FLAP, REAR 00-38 6.00$              
G-17/3 LEFT GRAPHIC 00-11 10.00$             
G-17/4 RIGHT GRAPHIC 00-12 10.00$             



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-17/5 REAR LEFT GRAPHIC 00-13 10.00$             
G-17/6 REAR RIGHT GRAPHIC 00-14 10.00$             
G-17/7 SCREW M6X25 GB818-85 M6X25 -$                
G-17/8 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                
G-17/9 SCREW M6X16 GB818-85 M6X16 -$                
G-17/10 WASHER 6-140HV GB96-85 6-140HV -$                
G-17/11 DAMPER PLUG 00-39 3.00$              
G-17/12 STRAP, REAR FENDER HOLD DOWN 00-03 4.00$              
G-17/13 GROMMET 00-37 3.00$              

FIG. 18 SWING ARM, REAR SHOCKS
G-18/1 SWING ARM, REAR 15-01 64.00$             
G-18/2 BUSHING, SWING ARM CY80-0202-02 4.00$              
G-18/3 GUARD SEAL 15-1 6.00$              
G-18/4 PIVOT BOLT 00-29 -$                
G-18/5 NUT M10 GB6187-86 M10 -$                
G-18/6 CHAIN SUPPORT 00-28 -$                
G-18/7 SCREW M5X12 GB818-85 M5X12 -$                
G-18/8 CHAIN CASE 00-27 -$                
G-18/9 REAR SHOCK - STOCK 19-A 90.00$             
G-18/9-1 REAR SHOCK - UPGRADE 19-B 300.00$           
G-18/10 WASHER 5-140HV GB97.1-85 5-140HV -$                
G-18/11 CLEVIS PIN 2 00-18 4.00$              
G-18/12 CLEVIS PIN 1 00-17 4.00$              
G-18/13 WASHER 10-140HV GB97.1-85 10-140HV -$                
G-18/14 COTTER PIN 2.5X20 GB91-86 2.5X20 -$                

FIG. 19 FRONT FORK
G-19/1 UNDER BRACKET COMP 17-01 70.00$             
G-19/2 LEFT FRONT FORK ASSY 1701 120.00$           
G-19/3 RIGHT FRONT FORK ASSY 1702 120.00$           
G-19/4 BOLT M10X35 GB5783-86 M10X35 4.00$              
G-19/5 LOCKWASHER 10 GB93-87 10 1.00$              
G-19/6 CABLE HOLDER 17-5 4.00$              

FIG. 20 STEERING
G-20/1 BALL RACE, LOWER/LOWER 17-7 4.00$              
G-20/2 PLATE STAY 00-01 4.00$              
G-20/3 BOLT M6X16 GB5783-86 M6X16 -$                
G-20/4 LOCKWASHER 6 GB93-87-6 -$                
G-20/5 BALL RACE, LOWER/UPPER 00-30 4.00$              
G-20/6 BALL 6.3500-G10B GB308-89 6.3500G10B 12.00$             
G-20/7 BALL RACE, UPPER/UPPER CY80-00-6 5.00$              
G-20/8 BALL RACE, UPPER/LOWER CY80-02-18 4.00$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-20/9 BALL 4.7625-G10B GB308-89 4.7625/G10 12.00$             
G-20/10 BALL RACE COVER CY80-00-5 4.00$              
G-20/11 NUT, STEERING STEM 00-31 4.00$              
G-20/12 HANDLE CROWN 17-02 10.00$             
G-20/13 BOLT M10X25 GB5783-86 M10X25 -$                
G-20/14 WASHER, STEERING 17-2 2.00$              
G-20/15 HANDLEBAR UPPER CLAMP 17-1 6.00$              
G-20/16 HANDLEBAR LOWER CLAMP 17-03 10.00$             
G-20/17 BOLT M6X35 GB5783-86 M6X35 -$                
G-20/18 NUT M10 GB6170-86 M10 -$                
G-20/19 LOCKWASHER 10 GB93-87 10 -$                
G-20/20 CLAMP ASSY 17-4 4.00$              
G-20/21 SCREW M5X12 GB818-85 M5X12 1.00$              
G-20/22 WASHER 5-140HV GB97.1-85 5-140HV -$                
G-20/23 LOCKWASHER 5 GB93-87 5 -$                
G-20/24 STEERING SEAL 17-3 -$                
G-20/25 WASHER 6-140HV GB848-85 6-140HV -$                

FIG, 21 OIL TANK, TOOL
G-21/1 OIL TANK 00-21 14.00$             
G-21/2 CAP BODY JY55T-00-30 3.00$              
G-21/3 BOLT M6X16 GB5783-86 M6X16 -$                
G-21/4 WASHER 6 GB96-85-6 -$                
G-21/5 TOOL KIT CY80-20 12.00$             
G-21/6 OIL PIPE 01-01 2.00$              
G-21/7 WIRE CLIP CY80-00-19 1.00$              

FIG. 22 FUEL TANK
G-22/1 FUEL TANK ASSY 13-02 84.00$             
G-22/2 GROMMET, FRONT GAS TANK 13-2 2.00$              
G-22/3 COLLAR 13-3 1.00$              
G-22/4 BOLT M6X30 GB5782-86 M6X30 -$                
G-22/5 LOCKWASHER 6 GB93-87 6 -$                
G-22/6 WASHER 6-140HV GB96-85 6-140HV -$                
G-22/7 GAS CAP 1301 12.00$             
G-22/8 HOSE HG6-408-79 5270-O5X1.5 HG6-408-79 5270-05X1.5 4.00$              
G-22/9 PETCOCK 1302 24.00$             
G-22/10 O-RING 1302-9 1.00$              
G-22/11 SCREW M3X6 GB818-85 1.00$              
G-22/12 GASKET 1302-10 2.00$              
G-22/13 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                
G-22/14 SCREW M6X12 GB818-85 M6X12 -$                
G-22/15 HOSE, FUEL, PETCOCK 01-3 2.00$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-22/16 LOCATING DAMPER 00-19 2.00$              
G-22/17 DAMPER 00-20 4.00$              
G-22/18 CLIP, PETCOCK CY80-00-19 1.00$              
G-22/19 LEFT GRAPHIC 00-9 12.00$             
G-22/20 RIGHT GRAPHIC 00-10 12.00$             
G-22/21 TANK FITTING BAND 00-04 4.00$              
G-22/22 SWITCH COMP 1302-1 4.55$              
G-22/23 MARKING PLATE 1302-4 -$                
G-22/24 RUBBER SPACER 1302-3 -$                
G-22/25 SWITCH LEVER 1302-2 -$                

FIG. 23 SEAT
G-23/1 SEAT ASSY 11 80.00$             
G-23/2 SEAT COVER 11-02 30.00$             
G-23/3 NUT M6 GB6177-86 M6 -$                
G-23/4 SEAT BAND 00-15 1.00$              

FIG. 24 FORNT WHEEL
G-24/1 FRONT WHEEL HUB 20-02 89.00$             
G-24/2 SPACER 20-9 2.00$              
G-24/3 SPACER FLANGE 20-10 -$                
G-24/4 BEARING 60200 GB279-64-60200 21.00$             
G-24/5 BRAKE BACKING PLATE 36-01 30.00$             
G-24/6 BRAKE SHOE SET JS50Q-4-37-02 12.00$             
G-24/7 TENSION SPRING JS50Q-4-37-2 2.00$              
G-24/8 CAM FOR FRONT BRAKE 36-1 6.00$              
G-24/9 LEVER, FRONT BRAKE 36-2 8.00$              
G-24/10 BOLT, FRONT WHEEL BRAKE LEVER 36-6 1.00$              
G-24/11 NUT M6 GB6170-86 M6 -$                
G-24/12 TIRE 20-4 16.00$             
G-24/13 TUBE 20-5 9.00$              
G-24/14 RIM BAND 20-6 2.00$              
G-24/15 RIM, FRONT 20-1 36.00$             
G-24/16 FRONT INNER SPOKE 20-2 1.00$              
G-24/17 FRONT OUTER SPOKE 20-3 1.00$              
G-24/18 SPOKE NUT CY80-14-32 1.00$              
G-24/19 AXLE, FRONT 00-3 4.00$              
G-24/20 NUT M10 GB6178-86 M10 -$                
G-24/21 COTTER PIN 2.5X20 GB91-86 2.5X20 -$                
G-24/22 HUB DUST COVER JS50Q-4A-2002-1A 6.00$              
G-24/23 FRONT WHEEL ASSY 20 100.00$           

FIG. 25 REAR WHEEL
G-25/1 REAR WHEEL HUB 21-02 96.00$             



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-25/2 SPACER, REAR WHEEL CY80-14-14 2.00$              
G-25/3 SPACER FLANGE, REAR WHEEL CY80-14-13 2.00$              
G-25/4 BEARING 60301 GB278-82-60301 24.00$             
G-25/5 CUSHION, REAR HUB CY80-14-11 24.00$             
G-25/6 O-RING, REAR WHEEL CY80-14-12 2.00$              
G-25/7 BEARING 160301 GB279-79-160301 12.00$             
G-25/8 BRAKE BACKING PLATE, REAR CY80-15-01 30.00$             
G-25/9 BRAKE SHOE - PR CY80-23-02 12.00$             
G-25/10 TENSION SPRING, BRAKE SHOE CY80-23-9 3.00$              
G-25/11 CAM, REAR BRAKE CY80-23-6 6.00$              
G-25/12 LEVER FOR REAR BRAKE 37-1 6.00$              
G-25/13 BOLT, REAR WHEEL CY80-23-13 -$                
G-25/14 NUT M6 GB6170-86 M6 -$                
G-25/15 HUB, SPROCKET CY80-0208-1 20.00$             
G-25/16 SPROCKET AXLE 26-1 6.00$              
G-25/17 OIL SEAL, REAR WHEEL CY80-0208-01 4.00$              
G-25/18 BEARING 60104 GB278-82 60104 15.00$             
G-25/19 SPROCKET, DRIVEN 26-2 12.00$             
G-25/20 BOLT, REAR WHEEL CY80-0208-5 2.00$              
G-25/21 WASHER, REAR WHEEL CY80-0208-4 2.00$              
G-25/22 NUT M8 GB6170-86 M8 -$                
G-25/23 COLLAR 26-3 2.00$              
G-25/24 TIRE 21-4 20.00$             
G-25/25 TUBE 21-5 6.00$              
G-25/26 RIM BAND 21-6 4.00$              
G-25/27 RIM, REAR 21-1 40.00$             
G-25/28 INNER SPOKE, REAR WHEEL 21-2 1.00$              
G-25/29 OUTER SPOKE, REAR WHEEL 21-3 1.00$              
G-25/30 SPOKE NUT CY80-14-32 1.00$              
G-25/31 CHAIN 00-06 20.00$             
G-25/32 TENSION BAR 15-2 4.00$              
G-25/33 BOLT, TENSION BAR 15-3 2.00$              
G-25/34 BOLT, REAR BRAKE BACKING PLATE 00-16 2.00$              
G-25/35 LOCKWASHER 8 GB93-87 8 -$                
G-25/36 NUT M8 GB6170-86 M8 -$                
G-25/37 COTTER PIN 2X16 GB91-86 2X16 -$                
G-25/38 AXLE, REAR 00-32 6.00$              
G-25/39 COTTER PIN 3.2X22 GB91-86 3.2X22 -$                
G-25/40 NUT M12 GB6178-86 M12 -$                
G-25/41 COLLAR, REAR WHEEL/BRAKE CY80-00-53 2.00$              
G-25/42 CHAIN PULLER CY80-00-101 4.00$              
G-25/43 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-25/44 LOCKWASHER 6 GB93-87 M6 -$                
G-25/45 NUT M6 GB6170-86 M6 -$                
G-25/46 REAR WHEEL ASSY 21 120.00$           

FIG. 26 HANDLEBAR, CABLE
G-26/1 HANDLEBAR 30-02 20.00$             
G-26/2 GRIP, LH 30-3 3.00$              
G-26/3 GRIP ASSY, RH/W SPOOL 30-01 10.00$             
G-26/4 THROTTLE GUIDE TUBE 30-7 -$                
G-26/5 WASHER 30-6 1.00$              
G-26/6 RIGHT GRIP 30-5 -$                
G-26/7 CABLE CONNETOR 31-2 -$                
G-26/8 THROTTLE CABLE 1 31-01 -$                
G-26/9 THROTTLE CABLE 2 31-03 -$                
G-26/10 CABLE, PUMP, CARB 31-02 -$                
G-26/11 CABLE CONNECTOR CAP 31-1 -$                
G-26/12 CONNECTING PIECE 31-3 -$                
G-26/13 SELF-TAPPING SCREW A3X15 CY80-0107-11 1.00$              
G-26/14 CABLE, STARTER, CHOKE 35 10.00$             
G-26/15 CABLE, BRAKE F 32 12.00$             
G-26/16 BOLT M8X33 32-4 -$                
G-26/17 NUT M8X4 32-5 -$                
G-26/18 HANDLEBAR PROTECTOR 00-8 4.00$              
G-26/19 TIE WRAP CQ50Q-2-00-06 1.00$              
G-26/20 THROTTLE CABLE ASSY 31 30.00$             

FIG. 27 FOOTREST, SIDESTAND
G-27/1 BRAKE PEDAL, REAR 00-05 28.00$             
G-27/2 TORSION SPRING, FOOT BRAKE 00-24 2.00$              
G-27/3 CIRCLIP 9 GB896-86 9 1.00$              
G-27/4 WASHER 12-140HV GB848-85 12-140HV -$                
G-27/5 BRAKE ROD 00-25 5.00$              
G-27/6 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                
G-27/7 COTTER PIN 2X16 GB91-86 2X16 -$                
G-27/8 PIN, BRAKE PEDAL CY80-00-10 2.00$              
G-27/9 WINGNUT CY80-00-9 2.00$              
G-27/10 SPRING, FOOT BRAKE PEDAL 00-26 2.00$              
G-27/11 FOOTREST 24-01 10.00$             
G-27/12 FOOTREST COVER LINER 24-03 4.00$              
G-27/13 FOOTREST COVER 24-1 4.00$              
G-27/14 CLEVIS PIN 24-2 2.00$              
G-27/15 WASHER 8-140HV GB97.1-85 8-140HV -$                
G-27/16 COTTER PIN 2X14 GB91-86 2X14 -$                



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

G - JS80Y - COYOTE-80 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
G-27/17 TORSION SPRING 24-4 2.00$              
G-27/18 SIDESTAND COMP 24-02 13.00$             
G-27/19 BOLT, KICK STAND 24-5 2.00$              
G-27/20 NUT M8 GB6170-86 M8 1.00$              
G-27/21 TENSION SPRING 24-3 2.00$              
G-27/22 BOLT M8X20 GB5783-86 M8X20 -$                
G-27/23 LOCKWASHER 8 GB93-87 8 -$                

FIG. 28 C.D.I. UNIT
G-28/1 C.D.I. UNIT ASSY 52 35.00$             
G-28/2 SCREW M6X20 GB818-85 M6X20 -$                
G-28/3 LOCKWASHER 6 GB93-87 6 -$                
G-28/4 WASHER 6-140HV GB97.1-85 6-140HV -$                

FIG. 29 RIGHT HANDLE SWITCH
G-29/1 LEVER HOLDER 30-2 12.00$             
G-29/2 LEVER, RH 30-1 10.00$             
G-29/3 BOLT, RH LEVER PERCH 30-4 2.00$              
G-29/4 NUT M6 GB6184-86 M6 -$                
G-29/5 BOLT M6X25 GB5783-86 M6X25 -$                
G-29/6 LOCKWASHER 6 GB93-87 6 1.00$              
G-29/7 RIGHT HANDLE SWITCH ASSY 3002 24.00$             
G-29/8 TIE WRAP, HANDLE BAR C050Q-2-00-06 -$                

FIG. 30 IGNITION COIL
G-30/1 IGNITION COIL ASSY 50 30.00$             
G-30/2 NUT M6 GB6170-86 M6 1.00$              


